

## House of Henry Interiors Celebrates Prestigious 2023 Best of Georgia Award

CUMMING, GEORGIA, UNITED STATES, March 12, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- House of Henry Interiors, a pioneer in the realm of interior design, is proud to announce their recent achievement - the coveted 2023 Best of Georgia Award. This prestigious accolade, a testament to their dedication to excellence and innovative design, has been awarded in recognition of their outstanding service and creative prowess, as voted by their esteemed customers.

Founded by Kimmie, a Georgia native with a rich background in corporate America and real estate, House of Henry Interiors has redefined the standards of interior design. With a philosophy that weaves personal narratives into aesthetic designs, Kimmie's approach is deeply rooted in the belief that every home should mirror the unique character and dreams of its residents. "Your home is a story of who you are and a collection of things you love," Kimmie states, highlighting the significance of tailoring each project to its owner.

After a successful career in real estate in California, Kimmie returned to her roots in Georgia to follow her passion for interior design, honing her skills at The University of Georgia. Her experience in diverse fields grants her a comprehensive understanding of space, functionality, and design trends, culminating in practical yet fashionable creations.

Renowned for its meticulous and client-centric approach, House of Henry Interiors prides itself on its ability to intimately engage with clients, thoroughly grasping their vision and preferences. Kimmie's mantra, "The devil's in the details," reflects her commitment to capturing every nuance of her clients' desires. This meticulous attention has not only garnered industry recognition but also fostered a loyal clientele.

Setting House of Henry apart is its cost-effective strategy to design, proving that elegance need not be synonymous with extravagance. The team, led by Kimmie, scours high-end design stores, online marketplaces, estate sales, and antique markets, ensuring the perfect blend of style and affordability for their clients' projects.

With services extending across the East and West Coasts, House of Henry's versatility and adaptability shine through their expansive portfolio, catering to a diverse range of styles and client requirements.

The Best of Georgia Award symbolizes more than just professional excellence; it represents

House of Henry's profound connection with their clients, their flair for transforming narratives into stunning spaces, and their unwavering commitment to crafting homes that are not just visually appealing but also rich in personal resonance. House of Henry Interiors continues to innovate and inspire, ensuring each project is as distinctive and extraordinary as the individuals they serve.

## About House of Henry Interiors

Based in Cumming, GA, House of Henry Interiors offers comprehensive interior design services, specializing in creating personalized, functional, and aesthetically pleasing living spaces.

## For more information, Click Here.

House of Henry Interiors House of Henry Interiors +1 619-777-9174 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/680935203

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.